Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2018

IMO

9368182
7928811
7310973
9194062
9209087
8402591
9273014
9306471
7382627
9222481
9631981
9167863
9613812
9356426
9305087
9148843
9577446
9382736
9367217
9353022
8908193
9470387
9328144
9393230
9323637
8416748
7721263
9269295
9175248
9496276
9361237
9080986

Name*

AHMET CAN
ALMARIYA
DANA-1

DARINA
DISCOVER
KORAVI

STELLAR TOLEDO
STRAUSS
VIKINGFJORD
ALMAS

APL CHANGI
APUANA D
ATLANTIC HARMONY
BDIN

CERAFINA
CRYSTALWATER
ELINA B.

ERLYNE
FALSTRIA SWAN
FREZYA S

FRIO LAS PALMAS
GOLDEN DIAMOND
GOTLAND SOFIA
GOURAYA
HORIZON

IBLA

KUZMA MININ
MAESTRO NIYAZI
RIROIL 5
SLAVYANKA
STAR NASIA
SUNA

Flag

PA
Cy
MD
RU
VU
AL
AG
cYy
NO
Cy
SG
IT
HK
PA
MH
KN
MT
LR
AG
PA
PA
MH
BS
Dz
LR
SL
RU
AZ
MT
MT
MH
AG

Inspection
Date

7-12-2018
12-12-2018
7-12-2018
14-12-2018
11-12-2018
23-11-2018
6-12-2018
10-12-2018
12-12-2018
30-11-2018
28-12-2018
17-12-2018
12-12-2018
22-12-2018
29-11-2018
14-12-2018
13-12-2018
26-11-2018
22-12-2018
27-11-2018
12-11-2018
3-12-2018
5-12-2018
4-12-2018
30-11-2018
3-12-2018
26-9-2018
27-11-2018
5-7-2018
7-12-2018
3-12-2018

19-12-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36
7 14-12-2018 2
3 15-12-2018 2
12 19-12-2018 2
7 21-12-2018 2
11 22-12-2018 2
16 9-12-2018 2
2 8-12-2018 2
3 13-12-2018 2
4 16-12-2018 2
5 5-12-2018 1
2 30-12-2018 1
5 22-12-2018 1
8 20-12-2018 1
6 28-12-2018 1
8 7-12-2018 1
11 25-12-2018 1
7 20-12-2018 1
8 4-12-2018 1
5 27-12-2018 1
6 3-12-2018 1
20 2-12-2018 1
3 6-12-2018 1
3 8-12-2018 1
7 11-12-2018 1
5 5-12-2018 1
3 6-12-2018 1
71 6-12-2018 1
9 6-12-2018 1
179 31-12-2018 1
4 11-12-2018 1
5 8-12-2018 1
6 25-12-2018 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36
9204702 TRACER NL 12-12-2018 9 21-12-2018 1
9589229 VICTORIA HARBOUR HK 20-12-2018 8 28-12-2018 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2018

IMO*

7310973
7382627
7928811
8402591
9194062
9209087
9273014
9306471
9368182
7721263
8416748
8908193
9080986
9148843
9167863
9175248
9204702
9222481
9269295
9305087
9323637
9328144
9353022
9356426
9361237
9367217
9382736
9393230
9470387
9496276
9577446
9589229

Name

DANA-1
VIKINGFJORD
ALMARIYA
KORAVI

DARINA
DISCOVER
STELLAR TOLEDO
STRAUSS
AHMET CAN
KUZMA MININ
IBLA

FRIO LAS PALMAS
SUNA
CRYSTALWATER
APUANA D
RIROIL 5

TRACER

ALMASI
MAESTRO NIYAZI
CERAFINA
HORIZON
GOTLAND SOFIA
FREZYA'S

BDIN

STAR NASIA
FALSTRIA SWAN
ERLYNE
GOURAYA

GOLDEN DIAMOND

SLAVYANKA

ELINA B.

VICTORIA HARBOUR

Flag

MD
NO
CcYy
AL
RU
VU
AG
CcYy
PA
RU
SL
PA
AG
KN
IT
MT
NL
CcYy
AZ
MH
LR
BS
PA
PA
MH
AG
LR
Dz
MH
MT
MT
HK

Inspection
Date

7-12-2018
12-12-2018
12-12-2018
23-11-2018
14-12-2018
11-12-2018

6-12-2018
10-12-2018

7-12-2018

26-9-2018

3-12-2018
12-11-2018
19-12-2018
14-12-2018
17-12-2018

5-7-2018
12-12-2018
30-11-2018
27-11-2018
29-11-2018
30-11-2018

5-12-2018
27-11-2018
22-12-2018

3-12-2018
22-12-2018
26-11-2018

4-12-2018

3-12-2018

7-12-2018
13-12-2018

20-12-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
12 19-12-2018
4 16-12-2018
3 15-12-2018
16 9-12-2018
7 21-12-2018
11 22-12-2018
2 8-12-2018
3 13-12-2018
7 14-12-2018
71 6-12-2018
3 6-12-2018
20 2-12-2018
6 25-12-2018
11 25-12-2018
5 22-12-2018
179 31-12-2018
9 21-12-2018
5 5-12-2018
9 6-12-2018
8 7-12-2018
5 5-12-2018
3 8-12-2018
6 3-12-2018
6 28-12-2018
5 8-12-2018
5 27-12-2018
8 4-12-2018
7 11-12-2018
3 6-12-2018
4 11-12-2018
7 20-12-2018
8 28-12-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

2
2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9613812 ATLANTIC HARMONY HK 12-12-2018 8 20-12-2018 1
9631981 APL CHANGI SG 28-12-2018 2 30-12-2018 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9368182
Name: AHMET CAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2018

Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1972

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2018-12-14 7  day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2016  12-12-2020  Turkey 28-2-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 1-3-2016 20-12-2020  Turkey 28-2-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2016 12-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO :9306471
Name: STRAUSS

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Thomas Schulte Ship Management, , , Cyprus

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Container

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Malaga

Date of release
2018-12-13

Gross tonnage
25406

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2018 3-3-2020

DNV GL AS Load Line 7-5-2018 3-3-2020

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2016 17-8-2019  Malta 7-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9273014
Name: STELLAR TOLEDO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2018

Stellar Navigation Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Kamor Shipping and Tankers Services Ltd, , , IL

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
9872

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2018-12-8 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2018 7-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-11-2018 7-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2017 16-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9209087 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Vanuatu
Name: DISCOVER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer Bigor Ltd, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 19728 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2018-12-22 11 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2018 8-1-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 28-5-2018 8-1-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2017 7-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Thickness measurement report Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Winches & capstans As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Decks - corrosion As in the agreed flag yes United Registration and Classification of Services
State condition
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9194062 Company Transflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: DARINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Russian Federation

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Newport (Gwent) 2018-12-21 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2014  11-7-2019  Russian Federation 6-9-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-11-2014  11-7-2019  Russian Federation 8-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2015  29-12-2019  Russian Federation 31-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
On board training and instructions Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Radio log (diary) Rectified no
Operation/maintenance Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 8402591 Company Albmarine Ltd , , , Albania

Name: KORAVI Classification society Other
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1473 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vassiliki Leykadas 2018-12-9 16 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

29-10-2018  29-10-2022
30-10-2018  29-10-2022
29-10-2018  14-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified yes Other
Use of the automatic pilot To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified yes Other
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified yes Other
Garbage record book Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified yes Other
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified yes Other
Steering gear To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Emergency fire pump and its pipes To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified yes Other
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Other
Machinery spaces
Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 7928811 Company Cia Trasmediterranea SA, , , Cyprus
Name: ALMARIYA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 21473 1980

Port of detention

Almeria

Date of release
2018-12-15

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-2-2016 5-1-2021 Spain 12-1-2018

20-3-2018 5-1-2019
19-10-2018 18-3-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Noise Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 7382627 Company Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Norway
Name: VIKINGFJORD Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Norway 526 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grimsby 2018-12-16 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 8-8-2018 30-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no

Page 9 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 7310973 Company Frim JSC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: DANA-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1494 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-12-19 12 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2018 16-1-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 9-2-2018 16-1-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2017 25-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Conformance Test Report Rectified no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Personal equipment Rectified no
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no

Page 10 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9631981
Name: APL CHANGI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

CMA CGM International Shipping, , , Singapore

Type Flag
Container

Singapore

Sulphur content of fuel used

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Date of release
2018-12-30

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
151963

APL, 9 NORTH BOUNA VISTA DRIVE, SINGAPORE , SG

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

2 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-11-2018 24-11-2023
3-11-2018 26-6-2023
3-11-2018 3-4-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9613812 Company
Name: ATLANTIC HARMONY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Istanbul Denizcilik ve Deniz, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2018-12-20

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22362

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-6-2018
7-6-2018
23-1-2018

20-7-2022
20-7-2022
21-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Provisions quantity
Laundry, Adequate Locker

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9589229
Name: VICTORIA HARBOUR

Company

Classification society

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Wealth Ocean Ship Management, , , Hong Kong, China

Lloyd's Register
Acando Shipping Co. Ltd, , ,CU

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Port of detention
Rouen (GPM)

Gross tonnage
18465

Keeldate
2010

Date of release
2018-12-28

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Crew Training and familiarization

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

8 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-4-2016 4-5-2021 Bangladesh 2-4-2018
30-4-2016 4-5-2021 Bangladesh 2-4-2018
23-8-2016 22-9-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9577446 Company AB Maritime Inc, , , Malta
Name: ELINA B. Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Evomarine Ltd.,, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 34374 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2018-12-20 7 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2018 5-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-3-2016 5-1-2021 Brazil 7-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2016 7-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9496276 Company
Name: SLAVYANKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Navigation Maritime Bulgare , , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

OXBOW , 1450 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE, SUITE 500, THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380, US

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2018-12-11

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20924

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

30-5-2017
8-2-2018
16-11-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Retention of oil on board
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire alarm

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

17-6-2022
17-6-2022
15-4-2019

26-6-2018
26-6-2018

Spain
Spain

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9470387
Name: GOLDEN DIAMOND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Company

- 2018

Thome Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Rio Tinto, n/a, Montreal , CA

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Date of release
2018-12-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
41718

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

3 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-8-2018 24-9-2023
6-8-2018 24-9-2023
28-6-2018 16-2-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9393230 Company CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria
Name: GOURAYA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 7775 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2018-12-11 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2018 20-6-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 24-12-2014  24-1-2020  Algeria 17-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9382736 Company TMS Ship Management GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: ERLYNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Propel Shipping Pte Ltd , Alphaa Towers, N0.96, 2nd Floor, Armenian Street , Tamil Nadu , IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 30351 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2018-12-4 8 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2017  3-3-2021 India 15-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2016 3-3-2021 India 15-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2016 4-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Immersion suits Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9367217
Name: FALSTRIA SWAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

UNI-TANKERS, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Osilub , PANEPISTIMIOY 59, Athens , GR

Type Flag

Chemical tanker

Antigua and Barbuda

Sulphur content of fuel used
ISM

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Date of release
2018-12-27

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
3933

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

5 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-10-2017 4-12-2022
16-5-2018 15-11-2021
31-10-2017 15-11-2021 Germany 31-10-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9361237 Company
Name: STAR NASIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Star Bulk Shipmanagement Co, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

RWE Supply & Trading GMBH , , Swindon, UK

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Gdynia

Date of release
2018-12-8

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
43158

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

5 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-10-2017  26-11-2019  United Kingdom 26-10-2017
22-12-2014  26-11-2019  United Kingdom 26-10-2017
5-11-2015  20-1-2020  China 1-7-2017

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 9356426 Company Onyx Gemi Isletmeciligi, , Istanbul , Panama
Name: BDIN Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 61342 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-12-28 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2018 9-1-2019
Load Line 20-12-2018 9-1-2019
Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2018 9-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9353022 Company Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama
Name: FREZYA S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5029 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2018-12-3 6 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2017  25-9-2020  Turkey 26-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-10-2017  25-9-2020  Turkey 26-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 28-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Food temperature Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9328144
Name: GOTLAND SOFIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Charterer

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

V Ships UK Ltd , , , Bahamas

Type Flag
Chemical tanker

Bahamas

Port of detention
Quebec City

Date of release
2018-12-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
29283

Valero Marketing & Supply Co, 1 Valero Way, San Antonio, TX, US

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-9-2018 23-3-2022
30-10-2018 23-3-2022
2-5-2018 18-6-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9323637 Company
Name: HORIZON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Load Line Marine SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

western bulk carriers as , henrik ibsens gate 100, oslo norway , NO

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Date of release
2018-12-5

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19891

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-8-2018
23-8-2017
10-11-2014

29-5-2022
29-5-2022
19-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rudder angle indicator

Navigation bridge visibility

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Winches & capstans

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Cargo & other hatchways

Other (load lines)

General alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Argentina
Argentina

Turkey

Date
16-8-2018
16-8-2018
30-5-2017

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

FEDNAV, , MONTREAL , CA

Anglo-Eastern UK Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Flag

IMO : 9305087 Company

Name: CERAFINA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2018-12-7

Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
40524

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-3-2018
16-8-2018
4-1-2016

3-4-2023
5-9-2020
5-9-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Lifeboats
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

China

Date

13-8-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9269295 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, , , Azerbaijan

Name: MAESTRO NIYAZI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4953 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-12-6 9 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2018 13-2-2023

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2018 14-8-2022

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-12-2018 14-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 9222481 Company Almi Marine Management SA, , , Cyprus
Name: ALMASI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer KLAVENESS CHARTERING, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 30053 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 2018-12-5 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2017  27-9-2021  France 23-11-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-11-2016  27-9-2021  Cote d'lvoire 25-10-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2017 23-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifeboat inventory

Means of recovery of life saving appliances
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
yes
yes

no

yes
yes

yes

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 9204702 Company Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, , , Netherlands
Name: TRACER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Heavy load Netherlands 6714

Port of detention
NORTH SHIELDS

Date of release
2018-12-21

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-10-2017 31-8-2019 Netherlands 13-10-2018
18-11-2014 31-8-2019 Netherlands 28-9-2018

16-12-2017 15-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 9175248 Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta
Name: RIROIL 5 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer TUFAN OZENIR, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 4606 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Azov 2018-12-31
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
179 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-3-2018 14-10-2018

12-3-2018 14-10-2018
21-10-2014 8-10-2019 Turkey 7-9-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

Wages

Access / structural features (ship)

Abandon ship drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 9167863 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy
Name: APUANA D Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 19712

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2018-12-22

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

17

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-12-2018 30-11-2020
30-10-2016  25-10-2021
24-5-2018 30-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO :9148843 Company Real Management Services Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: CRYSTALWATER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Saint Kitts and Nevis 1655 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-12-25 11 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2018 1-4-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2018  1-11-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-11-2018 1-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Lifeboats

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

UMS - Ship

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Electrical installations in general

Fire prevention structural integrity

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 9080986 Company Profy PP, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: SUNA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Niels Hankiewicz Chartering GmbH , , Bremen, DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2889 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-12-25 6 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

4-1-2017 16-12-2021
27-3-2018 3-6-2019
8-7-2016 3-6-2019 Lithuania 11-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8908193 Company
Name: FRIO LAS PALMAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Baltmed Reefer Services Ltd, , , Panama

Refrigerated cargo

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2018-12-2

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
9070

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

25-5-2015 4-3-2020
17-7-2018 29-4-2020
28-9-2015 29-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Uruguay
China
China

Date
10-12-2017
17-7-2018
3-5-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2018

IMO : 8416748 Company Mantion Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: IBLA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3312 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2018-12-6 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-5-2016 18-3-2021  Lebanon 6-3-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-4-2017 18-3-2021  Lebanon 6-3-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2016 1-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2018

IMO : 7721263 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: KUZMA MININ Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16257 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Terneuzen 2018-12-6 71 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

10-8-2017 8-3-2019
10-8-2017 8-3-2019 Russian Federation 4-5-2018
12-10-2017 2-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Maritime Labour Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Provisions quantity

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 34
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